PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Prestone Products Corporation	08/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell International Inc.
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road
Internal Address:	Law Department Patent Services
City:	Morristown
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07962

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11221595

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)524-2700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-524-2300

Email: smalcolm@cantorcolburn.com
Correspondent Name: Honeywell International Inc.

Address Line 1: 101 Columbia Road

Address Line 2: Law Department Patent Services
Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher C. Boehm

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmenttoHoneywell090407#page1.tif source=AssignmenttoHoneywell090407#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019777 FRAME: 0750

500347038

OH \$40 DD

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Prestone Products Corporation, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following United States Patent Application: Serial No. 11/221,595 entitled: "TREATED ION EXCHANGE RESINS, METHOD OF MAKING, ASSEMBLIES AND HEAT TRANSFER SYSTEMS CONTAINING THE SAME, AND METHOD OF USE" filed on September 8, 2005 via an assignment recorded on Reel 017201 and Frame 0278.

WHEREAS, Honeywell International, Inc. a Delaware corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, NJ 07962, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and the invention and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-identified Application and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention and improvements resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives or nominees any facts known respecting said invention and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and their improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 019777 FRAME: 0751

In WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its	
duly authorized officer this	day of
	Prestone Products Corporation By: Name: Michael R. Bascobert
	Title: Assistant General Counsel of Intellectual Property

RECORDED: 09/04/2007